## **Committee Green Sheet**

## Subcommittee on Zoning and Franchises

	Francisco P. Moya, Chair	
Membes: Barry S. Grodenchik, Rory I. Lancman, Stephen T. Levin, Antonio Reynoso, Donovan J. Richards		
Wednesday, November 18, 2020	10:00 AM	REMOTE HEARING (VIRTUAL ROOM 1)

T2020-6862	<ul> <li>Application No. C 200056 ZMK (803 Rockaway Avenue Rezoning) submitted by Bridge Rockaway Housing</li> <li>Development Fund Company Inc., pursuant to Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City Charter for an amendment of the Zoning Map, Section No. 17d, changing from an M1-1 District to an M1-4/R6A District; changing from an M1-1 District to an M1-4/R7A District; and establishing a Special Mixed Use</li> <li>District (MX-19), Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 16, Council District 42.</li> </ul>
	Preconsidered
T2020-6863	Application No. N 200057 ZRK (803 Rockaway Avenue Rezoning) submitted by Bridge Rockaway Housing Development Fund Company Inc., pursuant to Section 201 of the New York City Charter, for an amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, modifying Article XII Chapter 3 for the purpose of amending restrictions for certain uses in MX-19 and modifying Appendix F for the purpose of establishing a Mandatory Inclusionary Housing area, Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 16, Council District 42. <i>Preconsidered</i>
T2020-6864	Application No. N 200078 ZRM (Mansion Restaurant Sidewalk Café) submitted by Mansion Restaurant Inc., pursuant to Section 201 of the New York City Charter, for an amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York,

modifying Article I, Chapter 4 (Sidewalk Cafe Regulations) Borough of Manhattan, Community District 8, Council District 5.

Preconsidered

T2020-6865Application No. C 200092 ZMK (312 Coney Island Avenue<br/>Rezoning) submitted by 312 Coney Island Avenue, LLC,<br/>pursuant to Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City<br/>Charter for the amendment of the Zoning Map, Section No.<br/>16d, changing from a C8-2 District to an R8A District and<br/>establishing within the proposed R8A District a C2-4 District,<br/>Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 7, Council District<br/>39.

## Preconsidered

T2020-6866Application No. N 200093 ZRK (312 Coney Island Avenue<br/>Rezoning) submitted by 312 Coney Island Avenue, LLC,<br/>pursuant to Section 201 of the New York City Charter, for an<br/>amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York,<br/>modifying bulk regulations for a portion of the Special Ocean<br/>Parkway District and modifying APPENDIX F for the purpose<br/>of establishing a Mandatory Inclusionary Housing area,<br/>Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 7, Council District<br/>39.

## Preconsidered

T2020-6867Application No. C 200158 ZMK (Bedford Avenue Overlay<br/>Extension) submitted by 223 Troutman, LLC, pursuant to<br/>Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City Charter for the<br/>amendment of the Zoning Map, Section No. 12d, by<br/>establishing within an existing R6B District a C2-4 District,<br/>Borough of Brooklyn, Community Board 1, Council District<br/>34.

Preconsidered

T2020-6825 Application No. C 200033 ZMQ (Special Flushing Waterfront District) submitted by FWRA, LLC, pursuant to Sections 197-c and 201 of the New York City Charter for an amendment of the Zoning Map, Section Nos. 10a and 10b, changing from a C4-2 District to an M1-2/R7-1 District, changing from an M3-1 District to an M1-2/R7-1 District, and establishing a Special Flushing Waterfront District (FW), Borough of Queens, Community District 7, Council District 20. (LAID OVER)
T2020-6826 Application No. N 200034 ZRQ (Special Flushing Waterfront District) submitted by FWRA, LLC, pursuant to Section 201 of District Section 201 of Dist

District) submitted by FWRA, LLC, pursuant to Section 201 of the New York City Charter, for an amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, establishing the Special Flushing Waterfront District (creating Article XII, Chapter 7) and modifying related Sections, including APPENDIX F (Inclusionary Housing designated areas and Mandatory Inclusionary Housing areas) to establish a Mandatory Inclusionary Housing Area utilizing Options 1 and 2, Borough of Queens, Community District 7, Council District 20. (LAID OVER)